Absolute Electro-optical Encoders
Models CRE 58 - CRE 65 - CRE 66
MULTI-TURN  Parallel or Serial Interfaces
CRE 10106 FE
03 / 2014
Construction
Flange and case in aluminium - shaft in stainless steel
12 mm ball-bearings with Nilos ring seal or radial packing ring

The SPC Converter Card is available  for the conversion of the
serial data into natural binary parallel data ( Data Sheet 10109 ).
Order code format
CRE 58 - 4096 G   24 C   E  01
Electrical and  / or
mechanical variants *
Output circuit
A = Open Collector
Darlington (parallel)
C = Open Emitter
Darlington (parallel)
D = Push-pull
E = RS 422 / 485 SSI
Electrical  connectors
C = Connector  Bi 723
L = Connector RS 25
K = Lead
24 Bit (Total capacity)
Output code
G = Gray
R = Natural Binary
Positions / 360° <)
Model 58, 65 or 66
Series CRE
Multi-Turn
* Standard versions carry the final number "01". Any variants will
be marked by a following figure according an internal
manufacturer`s register.
Interface Profile SSI  - 25 Bit
idle state
0 0S2S4 S3 S1S5S6S7S8S9S11 S10M1M3 M2M5M6M7 M4M8M9M10M12 M11 S12
22 23 24 25 2614 15 16 17 18 19 20 217 8 9 10 1112 131 2 3 4 5 6
period
wait-
LSBsingle-turn bits
CLOCK IN +
idle state
MSB multi-turn bits
DATA OUT +
idle state
24 significant data bits
Complete data word = 25 bits = shift register width
optional
LSB
or DCB
Timing - Diagrams
max. 100µsmax. 100µs
validData Bits
Latch
transistors
Photo
Diodes
GaAlAs
Asic
Opto
Array
Analog
+ VS
clock -
clock +
data -
data +
S- V   (0 V)
code sense
M